Hitutes
of
Mzating of State Higlway Coomission of Virginia
Richarmd, Vivginia
March 13, 5962

The Btate Bigheray Commissiow of Vipginis met s: the
Central Riglway Office Building, Riclmond, Yirginia, ac
10:00 A.M. on March 15, 1962. The Chairmen, H. B, Harrie,
prasided.

Pragent: Chairman H, H. Barris, Massra. K, P. Barvow,
G, Wellace Carper, W. K. China, Jr., 5. 5.'Flychs, R. 6. Holland,
Burgess . Helson, and Tucker €. Wackinm, Jr. Mr. W. M, Sclacex, Jv,
was abuent dua to illness,

My, Flyths nosdnatad Mr. E. 2. Befyow to succasd
Mr. 8., W. Havls, retited, as secretary of the Comnissiom.
The aowination was weconded by Senator Helson snd all
nambars pressit wotad Aye.

On wotion of Mr. Barrow, saconded by Secator Welmsom,
the xioutes of the meetlng of February 13, 1967 were approved.

Motion was made by Senstor Neleon, secouded by Mr. Cawper,
that pernits issued from Februscry 13, 19562 ro March 14, 1962,
inclusive, &8 showm iu records of tha Departwent, Y& approved.
Motion carcied.

On motion of Senator Walson, secondsd by Mr. Carper,
the cazcellation of paraits from Februarxy 15, 1982 to Narch 14,
1962, ioclusive, ss shown in records of the DepiTtesn:, was
aApproved.



Hoved by Senator Nalson ssconded by Mr. Carpaw  thet
the Commission confira sward of contract on bids receivad March 7
for the comstyuction of Project 0619-0kS-104, C501,B603; Route SI9,
0.950 mila N. Int. Rt. 721 {N. of Biscoa)-{1,393 Mile N. Baaver
Brapeh, King asd Quaso County, to the low bidder, L. 5. Absruathy -
& £o., Ine,, Glan Allen, Virgtnia, at the bid of $58,464,25, and
that 10% additiopal be mat agide to cover tha cost of eiglosering
and additionsl work and $208.00 for work by State forues, osking
4 total of wpproximetaly $75,500.00 chaxgsable to the projsct, o
ba figanced with 537,650.00 State and $37,830.00 Padarel fuads.
$49,000.00 to be provided for iu the County's 1962-63
Budget and §2%,243,00 to be provided for in the County's 1953-64
Jecondary Budget. MNotlon carried.

- ¥oved by Banator Welson mocondsd by My, Carpar that
+ tha Cowsission confirm mmrd of contract om bids received Mageh 7
for the censtruction of Projeat G600-024-104,C501, Soute 600,

Int. Rt. §34-Cuomberland-Ruckinghans County Lins, Cumberland Covuty,
to the low kidder, Thampson-Arthur Paving Co., Danwille, Yirginia,
&t the bid of J80,565.50 and timt 10% addicional b sat aside to
cover tha cost of miginsaring and additional work, seking & total
ol approximatsly $88,600.00G chargesbis to the pzojact, to be
Hnancad with m,m.m Stace fundy, $41,601.00 to be provided
for in the Cownty's 196253 Sscondary Budget, Motion cmrxied.

Maved by Senator Nelugn geconded by M¥. Carpey  ciue
tha Cosmission confirm awerd of contract on bids teceived Mapch 7
for the construction of Project 0413-023-008, LEOL {(6.737 wmiles of
Pianting), Bt. 617 (Back Lick Boad)=-0.260 Wile W, R, 50, Faizfex
County, to tha low biddsr, Centrel Jersay Lanidscaps Co., l1aa,,
Eaat Brunswick, New Jersey, at the bid of §43,844.50, and that
10% sddicional be sat saide to cover the cost of mnginssring sad
additionsl work acd $356.00 for work by State forves, waking &
total of approxiwataly $48,600.00 chergesbls te tha project, to
be finamced with $4,840.00 ¥cate Funds and 343,730,00 Federal
funds. $43,600.00 to beprovided for in 1962-63 Imterstats
Conatruccion dlloastion. Wotion caxriad,

Koved by Benatox Nalsor secoadsd by Mr. Cagper that
the Coomisaion confirm swmrd of contract on bids veceived Maych 7
for the construstion of Project U0B1-077-102,6501, Route 81,
Pulzaki County, Concrate Cribbing at Route 99 Imtsrchange, to the
iow biddur, Bowling Constructica Cowpany, Bicefiald, Wast Sirginia,
&t the bid of §29,282.50, and that 10% additiopal be set aside
to cower the cost of enginewring sud additions? work, saking =
tot&l of mpproxizetely $32,200.00 charganble to tha project, to
ba finsaced with §3,200.00 Stste and $29,000.00 Federal fumds.
¥otion carxied.



Moved by  Senstor Nelscusecondsd by Nr. Cerpar that
che Coomippion comfiru award of contract on bids received March 7
for the comptructiosn af Project O0711-033-106,0501; 107, £501,
Reute 711, Int, Rt, 220 in Rocky Mount-Ine. Rt. 40, Frapklin County,
to the low bidder, Thotpoon-Artinm Peving Co., Dapville, Virgints,
at the did of $156,046.61, smd that 10% additions]l ba wat aside to
cover the cost of snglneering and sdditions]l work sud $209.00 for
work by Stees Forces, saking a total of approximately §171,850.00
chargeakle to the pruject, ta be Fisancad wich $85,150.00 Stace;Feders
§85,350.00, snd $%,350.00 Town of Rocky Mount fupda. MNotioo carried.

Moved by Semater Halson seconded by Mr. Carpsr rhat
the Commigaion confirm award of contrsot on bids recsived Harch 7
for thw conetruction of Projesct 0655-005-111,C501, Eeuts &35,
Int. At. 29«0.978 Mile X. Int. hoctse 656, imhsrst Comnty, to the
Low bidder, McDowall & Wood, Inc., Salem, Virginis, at the bid of
£96,275.956, snd that 10% addirional ba sst aside to cover the cost
- of enginearing snd sdditional work, walking a total of approwimecely
$105,900,00 chargeablo to tho project, to be finanoed with Stars
fonds. §$11,900.00 2o ba provided for in the County'a 1962-63
Secondiy Budgat. Yotioo caxrisd.

Woved by Sanator Haleon seconded by My. Carpar that
the Commission confirm awerd of contrace on bids receiwed March 7
for tha comstruction of Froject 0651-D89-104,0501,3602, Esute 61,
0,467 mile W, of W. End Br. Fotomsc Run-0.361 mile %. of Bnd Br.
Fotompe Bum, Stafford Couney, to the low bidder, Wilkins Con-
struccion Co., Inc,, Anherst, Virginia, &t the bid of $126,798.71,
snd that L0} addicional be aet aside Co cover tha cost of englneers
ing apd additional work and $208.00 for work by State forces, waking
A total of spproximately $139,700.00 chergesble to ths project, to
be finameed with 969,750.00 State snd £69,930.00 Tadersl funds.
859,000 to be providad frow the Coumcy's 1961-83 Sgeondary Fadaral
Aséd funds and $76,1563.00 from the County's I93-64 Secondary Yederal
4id Pands, Motion garried. '

Moved by BenAtor Nslson ascopdad by Mr. Cerper that
tha Cosmigeion confirm award of contract ou bide received March 7
for the construccion of Project 0631-081-108,C301,B50L, BADZ,
Route 631; 0,273 mile M. Propoeed Int. Bt. 631 706-0,123 mila
B, Int. Rc. 608, Rockbridge Couaty, to the low bidder, Charlas W.
Bargar & Son Comstruccion Co., Inc., lLexiogton, Virginia, &t the
bid of 5140,130.70, and that 10% additional ba ser asids to cover
the cost of saginsering and additicnal work and 3208.00 for mork
by Gtats Forves, makipg & total of approxizacely §134,330.00
chargssble to ths project, to be financed with $77,100.00 Stats
and §77,250.00 Fadeyal funde, $92,884.00 to be provided for in the
Gounty's 1962-63 matched Secondary Federal Aid Fumds, and $61,466.00
Fp bs provided for in tha Coupry's 1963-54 Matched Scondary Federal
Ald funds. Motlon carried,



Moved by Semator Melson seconded by Mr. Carper that
the Commission oonfite award of contract on bide recefved March 7
for the toustruction of Projsct 0095-040=102,5901, 5902; Bouts 93,
Worth Carelioa State Line-2,.292 Miles N. Inz. dt. 58 (Permenent
Teaffic Sigus}. Greenville County, to tha low biddar, Censral
Outdoor Advertising Co., Inc,, Richsond, Virginis, at the bid of
888,709.00, and that 107 addiriomal ba st aside to covar the cost
of mgloasxing and additisnal work and $712.00 For work by State
Forces, maldag & total of spproxioaceiy §98,300,00 chargssbls to
the projsct, te be finspced vith $9,750.00 State and §88,550.00
Faderal Funds, Notion cerTied.

Moved ¥ Mr. ¥lythe sacondad by My, Barppwr  that

WHEXEAS, a request has been recaived from the Tomm of
#ich Cresk to extand the ourb and guttar snd streat widening on
Project 0460-035-019,C-501, vhich is now under way in tha tows,
by the additiom of curb snd gucter on the west snd of tha project;
and

VAREEAS, it secus desiveble o maka this improvessot;
tharefore,

BE IT REBEOLVED, thar the sum of $25,000 is sllocated
from the Balem Districe Comstrustion Reserve fo supplessnt the
allovation asde to the project from 1959-60 and 1960-61 Primary
Syscam Punds. Hotion carried,

Moved bY fenator Welse secouded by Mr. Fiythe tiwt

WRERAS, under sothericy of BGectienm 33-30.1 of the Code
of Virsinia of 1950, as ssatded, request 1 mede for sddicional
otreat wileags socbisct to payvmt to the Town of Uoodstock for
saintenance at tha bass yate of 3300 per nils sowcally oo an
additionel struat mesting the required standerds;

NS THEREFORE BE IT REBOLNED, that quartarly paymants
at the baae rave of $300 per wile snzually be onde to the Towm
of Woodstook on the addition of the toad leading from Maln Rrrest
(Rouka 11) southssst ta the Shemandosh Masorisl Boapipal, 0,16 mile;
effactive bagimning the fourth quarter, April 1, 1962, for tha
quartacrly peyment dus after June 30, 1962. The addition of 0.16
wuile inocresqes the toral silsage in the Town from 12,39 miles to
12.55 miles of approved strests. Notion carried.



Hoved by Mx, Barvow saconded by Mr. Chinm shat

WRAELS, in socordance with the provisions of Section
128 of Title 23 - Highways, Uniced Btaces Coda, a Public Hearing
¥as held in the Asditorius of the Cesntrel Eiglwey Office Building,
Riockmond, ¥izginis, at 10:00 A.M., on March 2, 1962,
tha proposed aonstruction of Interatacte Route 64 from ths Tater-
section of the Ricdmond-Petersburg Turuplke pear Aces Ystde to the -
Hearico-Gpochlend Couwary line, in tha {ity of Richmond and in
Henxico County, Stats Projects 0064.043-001, O084-127-070 and
0064-043-102, Taderal Projasct I-64-3(11) 149,

SUEREAE, proper notice was givem in advance and all those
yresant ware giveo A full opportunity to éxpiwass thelx opfnions
snd recommandstions for or agsinat the propossd deveicpoent sa
plermed, their stetements baing duly recordsd, and

WHREEAS, the economic sffects of the propossd velocation
heve basn syumined and given proper considevation, and thia
evideoce, slong with all othez, hes bemn carsfully veviewsd, now
tharafors,

BE T RRSOINED, that cha construction of this project ba
approved in accordsnte with che plan 22 propossd and prasentad by
the Enginesriap Diviaicm of the Depavtment of Highweys sud
designated Ling VII op the attached lsyout,

Thla propossd location ties inte the Richmond-Petersburyg
Turnpika in Horth Richmopd snd extands westaxrly crossing Routs 250
naxr Glengide Dxive, passivg to the scuth of Xouts 250 and merth
of Thres Chopt Rosd to neax Sadler Boad, chm groesing to the
oorth of Route 250 and foliowlug to the morth of Soute 250 Lo che
Goochland-Bearice County Lins. Motion cartied.

Hoved by  Mr. Piythe osecooded by My. Barrow that

WHEREAS, Routs 33 in Gloucester Covmty s been saltared
and rechnstructad as showm on plans for Profect DD33-036-002-003;
and

WAEREAS, two secticns of the old road sre no longer
nacessary for purposes of the State Bigivuy System, & naw road
having beea constructed fa lleu tharest; apd ans section of tha
old road is to be transfarrad to the Secomdary SBystom of Bighways;
and two commections are to be added to the Secondary Systes;

0% THRREFDEE BX IT RESCIVED, that pursusni to Ssccion
33-76.1 of the Coda of Virginia of 1940, as smendad, 0,18 wils of
the old xoad, abown in yallow and designated as Bections 1 snd 3
on the plat dated Marsh 9, 1959, Projece 0033-036-002-003, be dis-
contirmed as 8 pare of cha State Highwwy Systes:

M IT PURTHER RESOLWED, that pursuant to Ssetion 33-27 of
tha Code of Virginia of 1950, sv smenided, 1.0% wiles of the old road,
shown in red and designared we Sectiom 2 on che plat awmd projact
mmmmmﬂ.hzmmum-mmummu

the Secondsry System of Higlwmys,



BE XT ALSO FURYHER RESOINED, rhat pursuant to Bectlon
33-141 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as wwended, (.14 wiile
of new comactions, sbown in browm sod dosigmated as Sactions 4§
and 3 on the plat and projsct veferred to hersinmbovs, be added
to tha Sscondary Gystem of Higinays. Notion carrisd.

Moved by My, Plythe secondsd by Mr. Baeroe that

WAEREAS, by propam rssolutions the vmrious Boarde of
Bupervisors hive vequested that cerisin roads which no longer
sutva 88 4 public necessity, be discontiomed as parts of tiw
Becondary System of Bighways:r

NN THERRFORE BE IT RENOLVED, that purmusnt to Bectlion
13-76,7 of the Code of Virginia of 1930, as amended, tha fallowing
ads be discomtinued as parts of vhe Secomdary System of
Righways, affactive this date

MDD COURTY = 0ld iocaticm of Houts 622, Project
0622-009-104,C-30L, B-§02, Sactiom B-i,
from Sta. L6400 gant 0.039 Mile =v-==a §,039 Mi.

HALIPAX COUNTY = 014 Location of Routa 746, Projsct
WH-MI—H‘,E—I, Hlﬁtlﬂ‘l 'ﬁ-"l fﬂI
Sta, 242400 noxch 0,07 mile to
m“ m g o A e P e o g e e g - i g g gy o e 'ﬁ-ﬂ‘? H

AGANOEE OOUNTY = 0ld location of Bours 634, Project
0a¥-050-110, G=501, Bactiom 3, from
Sta. 78400 esst 0.23 nile o
’t.w- m Wk I P i b ey n.n 1]

KIRG AND QUEEM = 014 locarfon of Route 721, Projsct
COUNTY 0721-048-102 C-501, B~501, Section 1,
fron Bta. 1880 north to Sta. 211400,
0,487 wila; and Section 3, from
Sta. 22M50 worth to Sta. T30430,
0,157 mile *emcvismsssercnnccarsnncruns 624 W
Hoticn carried. '

Moved by Mr. Helland seconded by My, FPlythe that

WHEREAZ, the [reighter Crowberoogh Bascot operated by
Wedonstey Stenn Shipping Co., LIT., of london, Engleand, demsged
the Gilmerton hi@mhhﬂhmmmwmrﬂ,
1960, in the emount of $22.771; ad '

WIEREAS, afforts to collact thw coet of tha repairs to
tha bridys ware culmiosred in Juos 1951 by s sgresmant apprewed
by the Arzorpey Osusral and the Governor for sattisswnt io the
aount of $7.5005 and

WUREAS, che remsfning cost of §15,271 ip cazried as &
doficit and it seewa preper i cake care of this deficic from
tha Suffolk Diacrict Comstruction Rssarve; therefore



BE IT RERCEVED, that thw sum of ¥15,271 is allocatsd
to Routa 13, Morfolk Coumty, for the sxtinguishesnc of this
doficit from the Su¥ffolk DMiatrict Construction Rewerve.

Morioe carxiasd.

‘Mowed by My, Carper socondad by Mr. Hollsnd that

WHEREAE, in sccordanee with tiw provisions of Saction 138
of Title 23 « Bighways United Scacas Code, = PURLIC EEARING was
held in the auditorium of rhe Cantral Thaatra, Worfolk, Yirginiz,
at 10:00 &.K. on Tobruary 14, 1962, concarning the proposed
Interetats donstroction of Routa 254 from the Intervssction of
praposad Boups 66 (Mast of Military Highway, Routs T3} to Tidewster
Deive (Mear Durklsy Bridge) in the City of Worfolk, Stabe Projesct
0266-122-101. Fadera) Projact I-264-8(3)270.

WAEREAR, proper wotics saa given in advamce and all thase
prasent were given & full opporiunity to sxprass their opinions
and pecosmendations for or against the propossd dewalopment as
planned and their wtatamants being duly recorded and

WERELAS, the smonowic sfifects of the proposad reloesacion
have baen exsmined aud glvan propar conssdexation, snd chis avidencs,
along with all othar, has besh carefully raviewsd, now thersfore

BR 1T RESOLVED, that the comstTuction of this project be
approved in ascordunce with the plang as proposed and presentad
by the Enginseriog Divieion of tha Daparbmen: of Highwuys, along
Line '"B", as shown on the attachsd lxyome. 'Mhis proposad location
tias iuto the amisting strset maiwork and City Hall dverue iz
downtowm Norfolk, then running sastward, orossing Park Avenue, than
following along and vorth of the Norfolk Bouthert Reilwey to Broad
Crask, then erossing Routs 13 and rieing ineo Interstats Bouts 64
oaaxy Fempavilla Roed. Moriom carried,

Moved by Mx. Flyctha sscoaded by Senator Melsan

VITMESSEYH, THAT WHEREAS, Sec. 46.1-193 of the Coda of
Vizginia ol 1930, W ssended, pruvidas for fncresesd spesd Limits
ot divided higbwecys for which much iascressed limits heve baan
preacribed by the 5tate Yighwey Commission after aaginsering and
traffic investigactions; sad :

WHEMEAS, the Aigtwey Department has completsd the re-
quired enginesring amd traffie fovestigations for cartain ssetions
of divided higiwey and has determined that seid kigweys juscify
increased 1imits.

NOW THERIFOEE AR 1Y BEGOLVED, that the spaad limir for
cars, pickup aod pensl trucks, busse and motorcyiss be lncreased
Eo 60 M.P.H. snd tha spesd limit for trucks, voad trectoys or
topbinacion of vahicles designad to tysasport propercty be incrsased
to 50 M.P.H. on vhe following bighwmyse;



BRISTOL DISTRICT
Routa 81 - Wyche County - Leagth: 1.72 Hiles

From: 1.72 Mi. South Wytha-Fulaaki Coumty Line
Te : Wytbhe~Fulaski County Lios

SALEM DYSYRICT
fivute Bl ~ Pulaski County - Lamgth: 1,70 Miles

From: Wythe-Pulsaki County Lins
To 1 1.70 Mi. Worth Wytha-Fulaekl County Line

RICHNOND DISTRICT
Egute 95 - BEasnovar and Banrice Counties - Lengrhy 8.24 Kilss

Frome 2.390 Ni. Bouth Hapover County Lins
To 1 C.368 Mi. Morth Iatersection Route 54

Route 95 - Prince Ceorge County ~ Length: 3,65 Milea

From: 0.056 Mi. South Intersection Route 526
Ta 1 0.042 M. douth 5.C.L. Patarsburg

Boute 95 - Cliy of Petersburg - Langth: 1.56 Miles

From: 0.042 Wi. Boukh 5.C.%. Petersburyg
To 1 1.624 Mi. Borth 8.0.1, Patersborg

Morion cavriad.



. Mowed by Semstor Nalsca ,deconded by Nr. Fiythe rthet

. WERERAS, under authority of Bection 33-113.2 of the Cods
of Virginia, 1850, a¢ smendad, request is made by the City of
Feiyfax for payment at the base rate of §300 per mils suouslly om
additional strests Besting yequirad standarda:

MW, THERRPORE, B 1T RESOLVED, thar quarterly paymaats
at the base rats of 3300 par wile spnually be made to the Clty of
Fairiax ot additionel strasts totaling 1,99 miles ¢har have baan
brought up to steedards required by this saction of tha Code, &lso
adidicional oflsags, totaling 0.46 uiles, for nezessacy adjustments
of milpaga and termini due to reconstruction of accredited stxeats;
s net addicion of 2.45 wiles, effactive beginaing April 1, 1962,
for the quarterly payesnt dus Afcer June 30, 1962. The mdditional
uilosgs ofyetrests sligible fox payment, dsscribed ap follows:

Onivexsicy Drive = ¥rom Cloveland Strewt o 3.G.L. - 0.)6 Ni.

Fotaat Avanue » From AS0' weat §idsburn Foad
, o Gul-de-sac - 0,08 *
School Bcreat = From Uaiversity Drive wedst to
dend and - 0Q.02%
Plemtation Parkesy Froa Route 29 oorth co N.C.L. - Q.49 #
Manger Road - Fran Plaatation Pariomy wast
to ity Limite =020 "
Faider Lans = From Foad to City FAmits - G,11 %
EBhiloh Strest - Trom Emger Road to City Liwits = 0.14 "
Shiloh Circis » #rom Shiloh feraet to '
ml’“-m - n.ﬂ "
thaiversicy Drive = Froo North Streat Lo Kmamore
, hrive - 03"
Cadar Avstus = From Walout Btreet to Oak Bt. - 0,09 "
Mouros Court » From Rsndolph Etreat to
ﬂlilhﬂl‘*!ll: - ﬂ.“ "
Eandolph Stysat = From Montoca Court co Ford Bt. - 0. 18"
Coliiexr Road » ¥rom Locust Lane to Farest Ave, =~ D.14 M
, Total of New Additicus - 1.9%9 M,

Bugyows Avenue = From N.C.L. Peirfax to

Howarton Btreex,0.23 Mi. il O0MY

Fairchastur Drive » From Routsa 2% to desd emd,
. 0,61 mila + 0,180

Bill Sfceat - Trom 150" south Falychaster Dy,

to 200' W, Scott Dr.,0.40 mile +0.02.7
Foraan Avenup - From Cobb Dr. to Rt. 123,0.59 Mi.+ Q.01 %
Drekagd ftreat - From Jermmiowa Roed to K

Melosn dvm,, 0.54 mila + . 0.04 ®
Waxwick Aveoue - Froo Bevan Drive to At. 143,

0.99 uila +G.19"

Aotsl Additian Zor Wlangn -Adfwpswenss  0.46 Mi.



Tha above addiviene totaling 2.45 milss will incresse the total
wilsage in the City of Fairfax from 39.97 stles to 42.42 wiles
af spproved stresta. Hotiom ¢arried,

Mewed by Ny, Flyths  ,secondad by Mr. Barrow  phat

WHRREAS, Route 116 in Roazoke Cowaty has basn altaxed
asd reconstructed as shown on plans for Project 0116-080-001,0-501,
B-6G1; and

WAEREAS, threa sections of tha old road are no longer
necassary for purposes of the ftate Higlmy Systes and two gections
of tha old voad are no louger necessacry as & public romd, the new
road serviog the sams citimens as the old;

SOW, THEREFDAR, BE IT FSA0LVED, tbac pursusnt to Raction
32+78.1 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as ssended, 0.331 mile of
old Route 11&, shown io ysllow amd desigoated Sections 3, & and 5
on tha plsat dated Novenbar 27, 1961, Projec: 0116-080-001, C~S01,
B-601, ba discontioued e & part of tha State Bighway Systes;

Rt IT FURTHER REBDLVED, ihat pursuant to Sectioc 33-76.5
of tha Code of Tipginik of 1950, as scended, 0.140 mdie of old
Baute 116, shown in blus and designatad as Sootions 1 and 2 on the
plat and projecc ruforped to bersinabova, be absandoned as 8 par:
of the State Bighuay Bywtem. Motion carrisd.

Moved by MNr. Flythe , seconded by Nr. Barrow _that

WARREAS, Routs 91 ip Washivgton County, has besm mlrerad
md reconstructad 4s sbhown oo plans for Project 0091-095-D11,
¢-501, B=601; mnd

WHEREAS, three sections of the 01d road ars no longer
macissary &s & public voad, the naw poid soxving the sabe
citizens as the aldg

NO# THEERFORE. AR 17 ARSOLVED, that pureuant to Section
A3-76,3 of the Code of Virgiaia of 1938, as amended, 0.24 wila
of the old rond, shown in bDlus and designated as Secticos 1, 2
a0d 3 o tha plat dated Decembar 8, 1961, Projact 0091-005-01i,
£-561, B~601, be absndoved as & part of the State Highway Eystem.
Motion carzied, :



Noved by Sepator Bolson mecomdnd by Mr. Flyths , e

WHEREAS, under suthority of Sectiom 33-113.2 of the
Code of Virginis, 1950, na mmandnd, request is made by the City
of Roancka for poyment at tha bace vate of 5300 per nils sanually
ot additionnl strasts mesting required standards;

ROV SERENPOEY BX IT ARSOLVED, rhat quarterly payments
At the basa rate of $300 por mils snimally be wede to the City of
Roancks on additionsl acrsats totaling 2.1% miles that hawe been
brought up te stindards required by this section of the Coda,
affeceive Maginning April 1, 19562, for the quartarly payment due
aftar Jme 20, 1962, The additional mileags of streats aligidle
for payment, dascribed as follows:

Fifth Birwat =~ From Muff Aveue to Allay S,

of Jexxmtto - 0.06 Mis
Geandin Road - From Carlton ®sad to Orandin

Rond Exr, - 0,08 ¥
Hayverd Scrwat = From Roanoks Avepna to

Oxfoxd Avevos - 008 "
M. Varnon Road « From Wibur Road o

fnmters Road -0.11 "
Hinth Street = Frou Norfolk Avenus to

Mm Et“.t. - ﬂ-ﬁ »
Rosalind dveona - From MeClanaban Serest to

lliltnﬂl - ﬂ'-“ "
Uenarad Straat - Frow Colonial Avenbe.edst to and - D.04
Eapplawood Road - Frem Tellow Mountain Road to snd - 0.08 ™
Ritk Avene = From 1lth Btxrset to 12th Strest - .08
Rdinburgh Drive = Bust and Wost of Bden Drive -0.0% "
Frontier Rood - Fron Oukland Boulevard to

Wingloa Drive -0,28 "
Froutisr Road ~» Bagt of Willismaon Road -0.10 "
Motion carciad.
Hored by Senator Saleon , sacowded by My, Flyths y Ehie

WHEREAS, the Bigbwey Commission L3 suthoriced to mabe
Sartaln maintanmos payments to cities for street purposss; snd

WIEREAZ, the relocatioc of Route 254 $n thw City of
Waynasboro has been constructed o required standards, regquast is
wads by the City for the re-routing of Bouce 254 over che maw
location and the necassary umileage adjustesniz gubjsct to payment
to the City for maintensncs;

WOW, THEREVORE, BZ IT REBOLVED, ihat pursuant to
Bzotion 33-113 of tha Code of Virginia of 1950, as emended,
addition and dslstion of ailesgs for payment oo Frimsxy route
extenoions within the City of Naynesboro be approvad as follows:



Addieion of wow location of Routs 234 ~ Begloning at tha
ifnrarsection of W. Mein Strest; thenea, northaast on Poplar
Avetwa to Broad Strset; thanca on Xiog Avemw to Iy Street;
thonee norcthemst on lvy Straat to Sdward Avenus zod weat on
Edward Menue to Naw Hopa Rosd, & total sddicfon of 0.33 wils.

Dalscion of old locatien of Routs 234 - Beginning at the
intersaccion of Main Strest; thance, nmorth on Wayne Streat;
thenes nortbwenstsrly ¢n Ohio Strgwt and New Hope Noad to
Biward Averus, & total delation of .78 mils, :

The addition of 0.55 nils and delation of 0.78 wile, weking & net

dalaticn of 0.33 niis, dedtunsen tha Primsry Ronte axtsnsions

from 5.3 wilas to 9.07 miles for saintenkncs payments &t the

basa vate of 54,000 per mila snnually for the City of Wayaedboro,

gﬁnﬂu J‘;ﬁnlry 1, 1961, fo¥ tw quarterly payment due after
rch 31, 1962. :

BB IY WURTHER WBOOLVED, thet pursusnt to Section 33-113.2
of tha Coda of Virginia of 19%0, as amamded, mileage adiustzects
for additions and delaticus subject to psymant on "Uthar Streate®
to tha City of Weyoasbore be approved as follows:

Muaition of old Route 234, fron Main Street north on Wayme Avenve
to Ghio Streat, 0,12 wile; thence, porthwest on Ohio Strwat from -
lHayrw Strest to New Hope Road, 0.33 wmila; thenca, morch on New
"Hope Epad frots Chio Screat bto the south end of the closed portion
acrass €. & O, Kallvead, 0,15 wmile; theace, on Faw Hops Road from
llni! . l,rm;.mrth to Edward Mpavue, O0.14 wiie; & tocsl addition

of G.75 wuila. '

Pulstion of Foplar dvenus, botwaen MHain Streat and Broad Scrsat,
a dlscanca of 0.07 mile.

Tha addirion of 0.74 wile apd deletion of 0.07 mile, making & met
addition of 0.67 mile, Iincresses the milesgs of "Othar Stresca™
from 33.27 milas to 53,94 milas of approwed stresta for paymnt
to tha City of Waynseboro at tha bass vate of $300 per mile
atnually, sffactive Jenpary 1, 1942, for the quatterly payment
due aftexy March 1, 1962, Motiom ocarried.

Moved by manator Nelegn .secomddsd by Mr. FPlytha  ,that

WHEREAS, under authority of Sectiom 33-113.3 of the Code
sf Virginia, 1950, as mmended, Taquast im mada by tha Cicy of
Charlottesville for payment st the base Tate of 5300 par mile
apcually on additiona] streats meeting requirsd standards;

FOM THEREFORE BE IT RBSOLVED, that quarterly payments
et the base rats of $300 pex wile amwally bo mede to ths Ciry of
Charlottesville gu sdditionsl strests totaling 1.24 miles that
have been brought up to srandards Tequired by cthis section of the
Coda, sffective beginning dpril 1, 1962, Zor the quarterly paywmt
dus afver Juns 30, 1962. The additional milasge of streats aligidie
for paysent, described as follows:



Sonsst Road « Frem Gtribling Avenua to
Bunsst Avats - 0.22 M.
Carleton Road = From Carltoh Avenus to '
Monticslla Road «g.23"
Laonard Strest Trom Carlton Read North -0.16 "

From Carlton Road to Rives Germar - 0,19 %

Buwpton Srreat
Extend Existing Strest East 507 Fr.- Q.10 "

Butliedge Avenoas

I'r 1

Tairesy Avenua « Extend Existing Btreet Eanst 7% ¥.- 8.14 ¥
Grace Straat - From Moore Streat ts

Cillappia Averus - 0.05 "
Arlington Bivd. ~ Fyom Pemsti Street to City Limits = 0,05 ™

12th Street, R.W. = From Rossar Avenue North to
¥od of Streat -0.03"

Qazka Coure = From Bauzy dve, B, to Eod of
Streat - .04 ¥

Canter Avapus = Prom Eobeteson Awvenua North
io End of Stteat - 0,03 ¥

The above additions cotaling 1.24 wilas will incrooase the botal
milensze fn the City of Charlottesville from B2.02 miles to 8).26
miles of approved straste. MNotion carried.

MOVED B Nr. Watking |, GECDNDED Y Mr. Carpey that

VERREAS, it sccordance with the proviaions of Seeccion 128
of Title 23 - Biglways, lnited Statas Cods, & Public Hoaring wes
held in the Avditorimm of the Comcard Bigh Behool, Concord, Virginia,
Campball County at 8:00 P. M., Jepuary 31, 1952, concerning the
proposed conmstruction of Route 34 frow 0.044 wilas amet of
laterssction of Routs 546 to D.067 milas wesat intecsection of
Route 450, Hiate Project 0024-015-101. Yederal Project 3-1014(3%).

WRAEAS, proper wotice was given in sdymnce and all choss
pragent wara given a full opportunity to expresa theiy opinivas and
racommandations for or against the proposed develcpment as plamed
and thelr statenants beaing duly vecordsd, and

WHERRAS, cha econoadc sffacts of tha propomsd relocatien
tmve bean sxsmined snd given propesr considaratiom, wnd thip
g:dnu, along with 211 other, Sas bean carafully reviewsd, now

refors,

35 IT BRA.VED, that the wonairuction of this project ba
approved in accordanoe with the plsc as proposed and presentced by
tha Bnginearivg Diviaion of the Deparismnt of Bighways, at the
Puhlic Heariug., This proposed iwprovement will follow along or
near the axisting road wicth a minor realocstion in Conecorxd.

Notion emxrind,



Moves by Mr. Bartov  , seconded byMr. Uolland  chet

WHEHRAS, the Highway Cosmisaion has selected cartain
styests through the City of Richwond for higtmey purposes; and

WRRNAS, the Clty of Richuond hus rwduessted & change in
the weatbownd routing of Bouta 60, dus to tha comstruction of the
naw Civic Canter which closed Clay Strast between ¥Ninth Street
and Tanth fixeet; and '

VEERRAS, this requestad route changs las besn reviewed
and racomnended by tha Highway Department's ssgiosars as a satis-
factaory vrouting; now therefors

BE IT KBSOINED, that the sectimm of westbound houte 60,
prasmmtily routed from Broad Street, unorth slong Elsvemth Jtreet
and west along Clay Street, be Terouted ae followsi

Beuta 60 Westbound - Fyom prassnt rovting st Eleventh and
Brobd Berects, contisuing wast on Broad
Street to Rinth Street; thenoe north on
Rinth Btreet to pragsat pouting on Clay
Streat:; and

ER IT FURTHER SESOLVRD, that no chasge in present
sailuntenance payaents be made dus to this rerouting, MNotion carried.

Moved BY Benator Nelmon,feconded by Mr, #lythe . thee

WEEEEAS, undex muthority of Sectiom 33.113.2 of the Code
of Virginfa, 1950, an saanded, request is mada by the City of
Richeond for payment at che base race of $300 per mile annually
for the addition of Crutchfield Strsat constructed to the raguirad
stendaxds: akac for & delation of milesgs on Cisy Strest which ia
cloged dus to construction of the new Civic Cantay;

MOW, THEERFORE, ¥E 1T MESOIVED, theai gquarterly paymmts
At the bass rate of 4300 per wile atmually be oada to the City
of Rictmood on the addition of 0.48 mile on Crutchfield Birest,
batwesn tha 1914 Corporate Lines and the intsrasetion of Hestover
Hills Boulevatd, which has besn brought wp to tha standards re-
quired by this section of the Code; zlac that a porxtion of Cley
Srreat betwasn 9th and l0th Streats, a dlstance of 0.05 mile,
which bee baen closad dus to constructiop of the Civic Center,
be doletad fyom che sllocation of maiutenance payments to tha Cley,
affeceive April 1, 1962, for the quarterly payment dua after
June 30, 1962, Tha addition of 0.46 mile sad delsticn of 0.05 wile,
making & nat sddttion of 0.43 wila, increasss the City'a rotal
oileags from #45.25 milea to #b6.68 miles of spproved streets.
Mation caryiod.



Moved by Senator Helson , secomded by My, Flythe ,that

WHERRAS, the Bighway Conaission {s suthorizad to make
certain payments to citiws for streat purposes, and

WEERZAS, the Highway Commission Lag sclected certalre
streets within the corporate limita of tha City of Harrispnborg
for such paywmsnte, and

SHEREAS, due to anpesmtfion by tha City of Rarriscnbury,
offoctive Japuaxy 1, 1962, skteasfons of the Primery Syates end
¢ertpin other sipssts within the annexed araa srs sligibls fox
maintensnce payments to ths Oity; oow, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 33-113 of the
Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended, tha City of Harvisonburg be
wade aligible to veceive paymsnts st the aspousl baase rats of
$4,000 par mile on additions to Primary Strest axtsnylous,
totaling J.23 miles, offective beginning tha third quarter
Jangary 1, 1962, as follows: '

0.5, ROME 1 ~ Frem the old E.G.L, of Harrisonburg northasst
aleng N.Main §t. to the new coxp. limits =~ 0.44 Mile
U.8, BOUTE 11 - From the old §.C.L. of Harrisonburg south along

8. Main St. to the new corp.limits = 1.24 "
U.3. BOUTE 33 ~ From the old §.0.L. of Harsisooburg southeast
to tha aew corpoxate limits - Q.41 %

O.5. BWIE 33 ~ Frowm the old W.C,L. of Harrisonburg wast aiong
W.Markst 8f.te the new corp. liwmits - 022"
STAE R0UIE 42 -~ ¥roz the old W.C.L. of Herriscnburg north sicag
Vizginie Ave,,thaoce along Edow Rd, to the
new coxporace Limits - Q5"
STATE ROUTE 42 - Frow the ald W.C.L. of Harrisanburg wast along 8,
High Btrest to tha new corporats limite - 0.5} "

Tha abgve sdditions tozaling 3.23 milas will inersaps tha totsl
afleage in che Ciry of Barrisonbury from 6.55 milas to 9,78 wiles
of approved Primary Routa extansions,

BR IT FURTHER EBSOLYED, that pursuant to Section 33-113.32
of the Coda of Virginia of 1950, an emendsd, quarterly paymsnts at
the base rate of $300 per aile anoually ba sade to tha Cicy of
Barrisonburg on 7.71 miles of eligibla strests which were formarly
& part of the Bscondary System of Rockinghsm County, slso oo 0.43
wille of "Other Streets" within the sonaxed arsa sand masting
required standards, described as follows:



SECOMDARY SYSTEM ROADS AMRRXED

ke, %8 {Un~named St.)

* 753 (Kratzer Road)

* 832 {Edom Road)

" 969 (Btuart Strast)
' 763 (Me.Clinton Plke)
" BA9(Wateruen Drive)

# 5 (Un-osoad Streat)
™ 718 (014 Yuroace R4.)
" 961 (Allagheny Ave.)
" 541 (Ailleide Drive)
% 974 (East Market St.)
“ 93i.(Alup.Ringe Driva}
¥ 932 {fpotswod Driva)
" Q3D {Carlton Strast)
" 710 (Reservoir 8t.)

" 714 (Bouth Avenue)

" 827 {(\lo-oened Berest)

" L1926 (Un-named Street)
" 1101 (Cemtrsl Streat)

" 1102 (Sharon Btrest)
" 1111 (Parry Brrest)
" 83 (tm.nmmed 8t.)
* 439 (Uo-named Bt.)
® 712 (Uo-nassd fe.)
# N2 (In-oasad Bt.)

« Fron H.Main Sc. 1o Kratzer

Road - 0,55 lli.lp

-~ From Edom Bcad to Kaw N.C.IL.
Barcismburg

= Frot Eratzer %inad to
Virginia Averma

= Fron Watermam Drive to
0.02 M1.K. Dld H.C.L.

= From 0id W.C,L. to Hew
H.C.L. Haxrrisouburg .
Uz, Clinton Plke

- From Old Furnace Road to 0.20

H:I.ll! hﬂh - U1m
~ From 014 N.C.L. to naw

B.C.L. Baxxisonburg » .15
= Fros Hillaide Drive oo 0.26

Mila northasst - 0.2
= From E. Market Btrast Lo

Allaghany Aventue - 0,14
= ¥rom Ree. 33 B. to New

Ia“-lu R‘mm‘ - u‘l”
= Frem Spotswood Drive to

lln “ﬁ-t -B'tr.'t - n-uﬁ
= Fyom Rte. 33 B, Lo

Plue Ridge Drive - 0,19
« Frow Fast Vieow Btreat do

Eapt Marker Etrest - 0.1
- m “H E-B-L. o m

B.G.L. Rarrisonburg - 0,58
= Prom C.6H. Ratlroad ro-

C.& W. RMailromd _ - 0.42
= From Rauta 726 vo 0.5 W.

Rallvoad - 4.2
= From Bonte 327 ¢o Route 11 -+ 0.80
- From Bouta 726 to

Parry Btrost - 0.21
= ¥roen Caneral Srraat to

Hasrwoles Streat ~ 0,16
= #roum Central Street Lo

Heatwole Screst = 0,17
- Fm 'Ihtllt.lll tﬁ m

H.C.L. 'Bl:'riln!bu:n - 8,11
- hﬂ EnI‘IIt-I.tI- 11 “ ““

H-{:J-- mﬂi "'"uim

- From New W,C.L. Ilﬂi.lnnhlr;
ko Boute il

= From Rre.ll o C.& W.
Railroad

- 0.71
- 0.
- .21
- 0,28
= 0.5

- u.aﬁ
- g2



Maryland Avenae -« Fyou 230" west of Hydn Strest

to 710" west - 0,00 Niis
Moyntain View Ling = From Myars Avenue Lo

Carlton Street -0.18 "
Carlton Strest « From Mountsin Lane to

Easervoeir Atreat -0.18 W

The above additions, totaling 3.16 miles for paymant &t the base
rata of $300 per mils, will invrsass the total nilsage in thae
Clity of Harriscnburg from 27.98 miles to 36.14 ailes of spproved
strasts, effecrive begimming Jamuary 1, 1962, for the quartorly
payment dus sfter Mayxch 31, 1962, Motlen carpied,

¥oved by Mr, Wackinse , Secondad by My, Hollumd ,thet

WHBEEBAS, in accordmnce with the provisioas of Section
116{x) of the Fedaral-iid Highewy Act of 1956, & public bearing
was belkd in the Counoil Chambers of the City of Porcsmouth,
Virginia, on Jmoary 26, 1963, concaming the proposed redon-
stroétion and widsning of Bouts 337 (Portamyuth Boulewvard),
Projscc 0337-128-101,C901, from the ssst aué of the Bodge's
Farry Aridge to dlsxander's Cotroer, in tha City of Portssouth; sad

WHEREAS, the econowlc sffacts of rthe locarion snéd the
propossd inprovements Bave best sxamined and gives propar cou-
aldagation M this evidmce, along with all other, has besn
carefylly reviswed; row, thersfors

BE IT REBOLVER, thec the construction of
along tha location shown and designated as Rouwe 337, '
Project 0337-126-101,C301, from the saat sod of the Bodge's
Farry Nridge to Alaxander's Cormer) i the City of Portassouth,
bas approved. MocCion carried.

Moved by Mr, Wstking . sacoundad by Mr, Carper  ,that

WHINEAE, & narrow bridge om tha northboumd laoe of
Routs 29=211 i.nr;uqui.ht m:gm a hi.;hl;:im ﬁ-ﬂmy, apd

SSILARAS, tha bridge gan ba widsned At & nominal costi
tharsfore, '

BE IT EXSOLVED, that tha sum of $6,300 ie ellocated
fxom the Culpspar Diatrict Constyuotiou Beserve for this
purposd, Morion carried.



Wotion wis made by Me. Fiythe, Baconded by Mr. Chinn thar
the Comisaion sdopt the following resolution on tha ratiressct of
Mr. 8, V. Rawle.

VHEREAS, Bol Waite Rawls, forwer wmewbar of tha Brats
Comxippion, retired from thisg Compiosion on March 12, 1962,

Righwey
at the age of 73: amd

WHEREAS. S0]l, as e inx affzctionacaly celled by his mmy
frisnds and associiaten, was born in Mangaowood County nesr Holland
os Mey 3, 1888; sducatad in the Iocal public schools aod the College
of William podt Hary; and served 1o cthe armed forcea in World Rar I;
and

WHEREAS, his sarvica to ths Commoowsalch Begen with his
appoinremst te the Stace Higlweay Commission on Fovember 25, 1513,
by Governor Tollard, where ha secved ondar seavan other govermors,
aod has ineluded, among orbwr cthinge, his mesbarship on the Towm
Coungil of Franklin, Virginia, for the past bwenty yoars and
wembarship on the Hoard of Direstors of the Richeond-Fetsrsturg
Turnpike Autharicy since 1955; and

WHEREAS, he 15 prasident of 5. W, Rawls, Inc. of Franklin,
4 gasoline distribucing company; Vice Presidact and swmber of tha
Board of Dirsotors of Vaughan and Cowpany Mankers aml the Camp
Foundation; and

WHEREAS, he is & owwber of the Franklin Paptist Church,
Thets Delta Chi fraternity, Cypreas Growe Coustwy Club, Frincess
Aore Coumtey Club, tha Cosmovwealth Club, snd a chartsr mesber and
paat presidant of the Pranklin Eotary Club;} sud

WHEREAS, clw sharpress snd brilliance of his wit, hias
charactar carved out of unblemished granite and composad of lovalty
to his Betats, his eincerity, ruggad probity, high honer, deep-
davorion to prineipls, faithful serviea to his public tasks haws
sofewxed him to all who have known him; and

WHEREAE, it Is tha happy 1ot of our sssocinie; 8ol Waite
Rawla, to maks for himgel? ¢ forunsts 1ife and. to be given the
eatinfaction of kvowing that thw cmpls Fruits of his labors are to
remaln for the enrichwent of this Cowmomwealth.

W, THERREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED, that w, mesbers of tim
Stats Bighwey Commission, join the sembazrs of hin family and sy
friands io expressing cur deap wod wincers appraciation for the
s ifish servicas rendared to the Commission by our frienmd and
hope that ba may long enjoy such sctivities as way be bemaficial
apd snjoysbls to hin.

BE IT FURTHER RESCLVED, thst this Resclution be spread
upon the official sinetes of the Cowmission and a syitably engraved
eopy be trenmmitted to 5ol Weite Rawls.

Motion carried.



The following xesolvtion, adopted by the Qaneral Assmably
during ice 1962 Sesslon, was read to the Commiseion.

SEMATE JOINT RESOLUTION RO, 29

Complimanting the State Highmey Department and its officisls and
omployuss for efficteacy in kesping tha rosds of Vitginia clear
of snow and 1ce.

Offered Pebrvary 7, 1962

Patrons-Masers. Moves, Rawlinga, Bivd, D. W.,.Byed, 4. P,, Jr.,
Stona, Batemsn, Teapls, Stuart, Ases and Orey,

WHEREAS, rha Srate of Virginia has besa severely besisged
with snow ed fes doring the wintey of 1961-62; and

WHEREAS, such snow and icé upon the highways of the BState
fupades resffic and cavsea danger to persons and propecty; and

VHRRRAS, with grest efficiancy, the officisls of tha Stats
Higlomy Dapaytsant, ita englnsers, aod wost particulsrly, iis
stinteoance men, have, dutiag severs storms, and adverse conditions,
kapt the highways of the State cpen and frew frow danger; and

WHEAZAS, thers has besn, as & vesule of tha bard work,
#xposure to the elemmity, and ¢fficiency of much offirialy, enginesrs
agd maintensnce men, littie or oo delay of trawel, loas of life or
damags So perysonsl property hus resulted; now therafors, be it

FESQLVED . by the Senars of Virginis, the Houms of Dalegates
eoncurring, That the Scate Highesy Depsrtment, its officisls,
anginears snd most particularly its meintemsnce wen ba comgiimenced
wpon thair hard work, devotion to safety {n highwmy traval, bravary
o affiolency in kesping the higbways of this Btete clesr of spow
and lce tiie year, '

RESOLYER further, Thet tha Clerk of the Swnace £s directed
to forwsxrd & copy of thia redoliution to the Commimsionsr of the State
Highway Departwent, with the request that s copy Lharsof be pleced
on esch bullatin board ip sach office of the State Highway
Department in Virginta.

On wotion ef Mr. Flyihe, ssconded by ¥r. Hollapd, the
Chairmsn was instructad to Zorwsrd this resslution, accompanfed by
tha coomendation of the Highwmy Commdssten for thair work during the
snows and slso the recent flaod conditions, to the fisld forces of
tha Departrant.

Tha Commission spproved tentstiva Allocationy of fater-
srate and primary construction fimds for the fiscal yeay of 1952-83,
&8 aut forth on shests attached to thess wimtas, '



Public BEsaringe on thesa tentative allocations waras

sot for Balem, Bristel, ftsuntou and Lynchburg Districts ac
Roanoke on 'ﬂlll-‘ll:lr, H.’ “l ac 8:3 ‘#llunl and for Hﬂw'
Fesderickshury, Culpeper,amiddfuffolk Districts at Richmond

on My 25, £ 9:00 A M.

Mr. Feyl D. Bcotrs, Comsal for tha Bigtway Depavemmnt,
reoviewsd sctions of tha 1962 Sasslon of the Caveranl Aswembly
&ffacting the Aighway Depirinant.

The mesting adjourned at 12:03 P.M.

Attasted:




YIRSINEA DERARTMENT OF HISHMAYS

Harch 12, 1962

Leas I-flnlh {leo.58-T13 of the Coda) S,HI.H? m.lﬂ

m.;mml:du- ;:r. in Se0. Systmm ﬁﬁ .m:ﬁ E:ﬁi:m

¥otor Veahisls Licsased
of Ticles

Colincted by Stats Corporation Cotmi
Carrisrs’ Passenger Groas Rechiphs Tex
Parmits to M.V, Carriara

Collactad by Dept. of State Policar
Patrol of Rovesus Jood Toll Factilitiss

mllutﬂhm of Bigienys:
tiquideted Demages = Violatiom of H-ulu Limita
Sala af Surpius Froparty and Wisa. Tae
Tolln from §iate Owoad Ferrim
Regulation of Qubdoor Adwertiaiog

pprop, Ltam - 200, 000
" “ HI.‘.I. - Par ml Frisaty Rosda — 00
Total from luu hurul
ni.vum of Motor Hulu-
Maintenanca and Oparations 4,799,400
Capital (utlay —tT 2 200 &, 7B, 900
Dapartmt of Stats Policar
m and Oparatione 8,397,367
Depaxtmsnt of mimtm & Imigzation;
Inspection of Oasolina & Motor Gile 51,920
Stata Corporatiom Commission:
Bagularing and Texing Kotor Cerrieta ——dl0, 800

Atate Forxds dweilabls For Biginstya

- mm%duu Afd 72,735,300

Prisary Fuderzl Ald 1,774,678
Secondery Federal Aid 6,073,953
Urban Federal Ald

Yoral Scats and Fedsvel Funds fexr Highways

33,673,000
791,000
863,300
20,000
174,000

373,000
106,800

117 ,000
240,000
132,425

231,000
150,006

W




FISCAL YEAR 1962-63

Paderal

SENERAL FYRPIE
ddotuiserarisn and Bupsrviaios

Traffia snd Plaouiag =
Routine Qparations sod Teuek Weighing

frounds snd Juildicgs =
Capital Ouclay
Haintenmmos and Dparations

Enginesring Ovarhaad ~
(Moc dlscribuiable to Projects)

Va, Comedl of Highway
Inwsatigstion and Ressaxch

Aogident Prevention, tompensstion Avards
and Madisal

Raqulation of Qubdoor Advertisfng

Total Genstal Bxpanes

State
I Total
3,938,955 5,538,995

480,000 420,000
10,184 610, 184
930,000 350,000
500,000 300,000
200, 000 200,000
140,000 140, 0D
42,000 42,000
8,241,139 8,241,1%



ROAD TIRYDE
FISCAL YEAR 1962-63

Tedaral
Fondy
Constroction 72,735,300

Maintepance and Esplaospents -
Total Interststs Syatem 72,735,300

Conw Eyuctiony

Prisary Faderal Afd = Matahed T.7H, 578
20T of a0, Fedaral AdZX -Natohad 1.u:.m

Stace CosdtrUgtiva :
idd, $eats Coustxr. frxom Acts of 1990
Joral Primery Gooskrpction umm

Aeparvy fopr fuiburs Allocarionc:

‘¥rom Cenexsl Tund of the Traisury -
m::l'lﬂl:ﬁl? Coowtrovtion ¥,596,867

Maintaninas anenty -
Total Prisary System m

OF of Beo, Paderal Aid = Hateohed 4,251,074
State Coostruction, Maint. & Replaceahenks -
Add, Btata Coxyte, from bats of LOGD -

Total Becondary System T3P )

B ehan oderal ALd = Matched

&, 008,905
City Strests Fond
2/3 froo Privary Conmty. Toodei
Tuaude -
Abta of 1960 Fonds -
173 fyom Primary Maint, Punds;
Ragolsr Thmde -
dots of 1080 yunds .
Toral Cicy Jcreats Tumd (W) -
Yotal Orban Byscem &, 006, 103

Teou cha nu-ul. I'ul of tha Treascry -
Tokal Indostrisl Site Boads -
Total Allocations {Fages 3 and %) 50,500, BAG
b —— e - ]

{9 Privery Sixeats =
630,88 mi. @ 20,000 =
Sugondi=y Jireats =
3,825,599 4 MaN%N-
7,1

=t

Junda

8,333,192
9,003,

7,774,470
1,622,109
4,953,562

Fotal

41,268,402
81,7

15, 559,3%
1,844,378
6, 133, 343

AR

13,430,78

1,000,000

-




COMMOWNRALTH OF VIRGINIA
TEPARTMENT OF NIGHWAYS, RICGMOND, VIRGINIA
MARCH 15, 1962
INTERSTATE AND FRIMARY CORSTRUCTION YUNDS - PISCAL YEAR 1962-63

RBaconsandsticons for
Tantutive Alloaation of

State Funds:

'. BT e e e A A g I.l_.l.u. unﬁﬂbuhﬁwl '

Aety of 1960-snemammmmm—a- 6,205,959, ruv-emscmmmmr s n s mc s a s $ 38,948,032,
1967 Yederal-aid Primary FUNdf---cm-rarmremscosrosmssmm et eS s —— T,774,678,
1661 Fadersl-sid Sweondary Funda {308 of Apportionmentjussrsrrmammccncassus 1,322,189,
ng H'tal.h.. Intarstats Eﬁ-lllll.llll.llll.ll:_ll__l"ll.l.l.ll.l'_l__ll:l.l_l_lllll.ll..l ﬂ‘quﬂhgl
1963 Federalenld Vrban FANdf-v s cmeerscerovm o cmmcsd s m s s m s e ———————— 4,006,905,
Total Funds . : $ 125,287,104,

APPORTIONMENT TU DESTRICTS OF APOVE CONSTRUGTION FUNDE - FISEAL TEAR 15962-6)

Pinirlet A 1onnant of Apperdicopment of Appbetionnent of Total of
$.8,524.899, Baned $72,735,300. Fedaral. $4,000,9035, Fedaral- gombineq
on Faotors of Aren, ald Juilersimte Funde sid Urbtan Funds Frunds
Population amid on the basis of nead, Based on Factor of
Mllenge. Popiaiion of Citiem

: of 5,000 or more in
asoordunae with
Frederal-aid Highway
Aot of 1940,
“TParesnt “Amonnt Feraant Anount Parcent AR00A T

Briatol 12,47 ¥ 6,033,540, 10.72 $ 7,797,224, 2.25 $ 90,155, $ 13,940,928,

Salam 12.33 5,985,586, 9. 48 6,095,306, 9.7 285,070, 13,269,%62,

Lynchburg 11.19 5,432,174, 0.1% 109,103, 6.23 249,630, %,790,907.

kichmond 14.49 7,034,156, 17.52 12,750,498, 16,49 &60,739. 20,445,392,

Buf folk 15,55 7.568,150. 20.15 14,634,163, 39.73 1,991,943 23,816,256,

Frad*harg T.37 3,577,199, 2.49 2,102,050, a.79 n,45s5. 5, T11 464,

E“.u H.“IHH q-u-u-mqﬂr "ﬂlum H’H“uﬂﬁﬂ-i EUB ahﬁws. "H‘E‘“E-

Sisonion 31,33 5,300 846, 18.6% 13,594,228, 5.98 239,613. 19,343,687,

TOTAL 100,00 348,544,899, 100.00 .§72,735,300. 100.00  $4,006,005. § 125,287,104.




SUMMARY OF IKTERSTATE AND PRIMAARY CONSTRUCTION FUNDE

FISCAL YRAR 1962-63
AMOUNT
0ity Street Funds (Mileage Dawis} » $ 6,118,662,

Urban FPederal-sid (Xxoluding $60,103. for Plenning)= 3,946,802,

Mstching Urban Faderal-aid « 2,275,839
{Ineluding Arlington Oounty's 50%)

Rural Primery=81,001,248.)
Preliminery Engineering {Iﬂllrlilti.rrl 2:000:!#5.; 3,802,093,

' Rural PFrimary=$5,811,000,
Rignis of ¥83 (rnterwiste = 9:583:617.;' 13,394,617 .
New Signs and Signale = 457,000,
{Urban =$ 50,135,
Planning (Rural Primary= 287,906,) = 1,590,216,
Interstate = 1,212,253,
Rural Primary=$24,030,000,
Construstion (Turel TTIRaRYZ w:a-u:wﬁ.;' 1,701,773,




ARISTOL DISTRICY

0ity Stveet Funds (Wileage Baminm) =
Urban Fedepral-aid (Exolusive of Planning) =
Matching Urban Federal-ald =

Rural Primeryw=$148,730,)
Prelinizary Engineering Exptnrltlt- o 307,210.)"

Rural Primarys$52l,633.) .
Bighta of Wey Elninrltlil - !53.351.}

Hew Signa and Signels =

wf 2,028,
Planning ll Primary= 35,902.
Intersiate » :I.H'.QH.

Total =
ROUTE COUNTY CRI
IBYERSTATE SYSTRM
(1] TOM
vk Blend § ¥est Virginis State Line - South
Tythe {(Supplemsntal Allocation)
81 Yaskington, Tannasase State Lime - Bast
Sayih & [Bepplemental Allosation)
¥ythe

Total, Interstats Systesm Oonstyuation

FRIMARY SYSTEM
L arTON
11 ¥rike E.0.L. Fythevilla - Routs 81

Interchange
{Addisiona]l Bast Bound Lane)

ANOUNE
$ 363,428,
28,803,
&k, 402,

435,960,
1,774,95.
54,000,

147,884,

3 2,949,472,

¥ 1,000,000,

6,421,435,

$ 7,421,453.

$ 173,000



ROGTE CQOUNTY

1984 ‘eshingion

Alsd,

58

19 & Ruseall

i

19 Rusesll

23 Lan

a3 ¥igs

238 ¥Wise

Alt.

58

Fi-5 Bland

8 Saott &
Laa

-1 Boott

L] Saotth

J8 Grayson

RISTOL DI CONTINUED
DESCRIPTION

Bridge snd Approaches Norih
Fork Holston Bivar at Holsgton
(Supplemantsl Alloocation for
Reconstruction)

Ixprove Interseotion at Labanoxn,
inoluding Aephaltie Conorets
Surface

Veat Tasewall Ccunty Line -
Balfuat Nille
(Supplesantal Allcostion)

Greads Crossing Protsative Devieasm,
Sonthern Ratilroad at Jusper

Wise - North
{iephultic Ooncrete Buriaaing)

Batvsan Appaluahin and Horton
{Supplenental Allocation for
Bescnsdtruation of Gap 3% Kent
Junotian) -

Bland Court Howss -~ Bast
{Asphaltic Conorets Burfaoing)

Eant Lee=JScott County Ling -
Stigklayrille
{Begin Reconsirustion)

Pattcndrills - Wani
(Aspheltis Comorete Surfacing)

Moveawlin Oap - Enst
(Asphalsis Oometete Surfacing)

Beivwasn Onlax and Independencs
(Bupplesental Allocntion for
Resonstrustion)

AMYTHT
32%,000.

11,000,

290,000,

100,000,

32,000,

273,000,

10,000,
lq’m-l

200, 000,



BRISTOL DISTRICT (CONTINUED

ROPTE couMEE DRscretio Awwe
ag - Grayson Town of Indspendence 3 40,000,

{Partial Allogetion for Quxb
and Gutter, Sidewalk and
3treest Yidening Petweesn B,C.1,
and Route 21)

58 ¥ashington Eant Hoyte 11 - EKast 175,000,
(Supplensntal Allooation for
Reaannatruntion)
Alt. Wiss Easi Norion - Bannar 200,000,
58 ' (Bupplementsl dllocation $o
Continue Recounstruction)
Alt. ERumssll Between Pannere Coraer (Route 65) 104, 600,
-1 | apd Seint Panl
{(Bupplemental Allooation for
Raconatyiuetion)
&7 Tauswsell Bichlands - Horth 75,0040,

(Continua Spot Improvement)

T Yashington Town of Abipgdon 90,400,
{fupplemental Allocation For
Cooperativa Project with Town
for Relosation on Rasis of
25¢ Tawn, 25€ Stete amd
20 Faderal Fonde)

g0 Plokenaon Batwasn Kentuoky Steate Line and 100, 000,
Boute 83
(Supplementsl Allosation to
tontinue Inprovemsnt Through

Ths Breaks)

i §) Digkenson Haywl - GClipakhoo 250,000.
{Supplenentsl 4llocation for
Resonstruction)

83 Buehanan Town of Grundy 10,000.

(Bidewalk on North Sids Beiwesn
Daptist Chursk and Mountein
Miesion Sohool)



ROUTE COUNTY
03 Suchansn
51 Suyth
107  Smyth

140 & Washiogton
11

460 Puchanan

460 Tasewell

BRISTOL DISTRICY (CONTINUER)

DESCRIFTION

North Grundy -« Neoxth
{Asphaliic Conorets Surfmoing)

Now Bridge over Turkey Run
Creak at MoCrady

thilhowis . Saltvills
{(Supplamantal illoostion for
New Comstruation)

¥ow Jonneotion Between Routa 11
und the Int. of Route £1 Near
Abingdon :

{Supplamanial lllucntinn)

Zagt Vensant - Egat
(Supplsmental Allooation to
Continue ‘Tual-lening)

Raven - Buohanan County Lina
(Asphaltis Oonorets Burfasing)

Total, Rursl Primsry Sysiea Conatruotioa

1962-63 Bristol Diatrict Total

AMOURY
37,000,

20,000.

280, 000.

143,000,

300, 000

36,000,

3,570,000,

$ 13,940,928,




S4LEM DISTRICT

RUOUNT
City avrast Funds {[Mileage Basin) = $ B36,873,
Urban Fedaral-aid (Txeluwsive of Flnnﬁini} » 383,234,
Metehing Urban Faderal-alid = 191,617,
fAurel Primsry=9135,833.). 07,508,
Preliminary Engtnearing {J0V00 FECINTY 1000 . 407.2
Rural Prizaryss663 mn.; - 1.418 553,
Rights of Wey Intersatate = ?Eé:ﬁﬁj. - »418,553
Hew Signs and Signala = 50,000,
Urhen 3 8,794.)
Planping (Rural Primary= 35,499.) = 159,175,
Interstate o 114,922.)
Total = $ 3,446,960,
ROUTE  OOPHTY DESORIFPTION
INTERSTATE ZYSTEM
CONSTRUCTION
8l Palaskl & ¥rthe County Lines - Emnt $ 1,000,000.
Montgomsry {Supplemental Allocation)
. Botetourt Bockbridge County Line ~ 4,563,002,
& Rosnoske South, Ineluding Roanoka-
#alen By-Pass
{Supplemental Allvoution)
581 Aoanoke Boenoke Spur; Between Route 1,000,000,
County & 81 und Elm Avenus '
Cléy of {Supplanental Allocatlion)
Roanoke

Total, Interstats Syeten Conatruetion $ 6,%63,002,




24

2
7

Alt.
e
7

87

100

112

Pudrick

Roanoke

Fraanklin

Carrcll

Patriek

Renyy

Ranyy

Henry

Oarroll

Pleaki

Hoanoke

SALEM DISTRICT (CONTINUED)
DESCRIPTION
PRIMARY 3YSTIEM

HURAL GONSTRUCTION

Reute (0 - Floyd feunty Line
{Asphaliic Conorete Surfsoing)

ELL. Yinton - Bedford County
Line
(Pagin Four-laning)

Ferrua - Farrum Junior dollegs
(Eidewalk)

Fanay Gap -~ Santh
[Supplamental Alloowtion for
Clinbing Lanes}

Yot Honry County Line - Weat
(Supplemsntal Allocation to
continue Reoonstruction)

Betwesn Int. Routsa 682 and

683 Yent of Stanleytown -

Baayatt Fork

(Supplementai Alloostion te
continus Reoonstruotion)

Eaost Martinsvilles - Easd
{Supplanontal Alloostion %o
Continus Dusl-laniag)

Horth Caroline State Lihe -
Ridgevay

(Partial Alloomtion for
Recongtrustion)

Estween Arayson County Line
and Blus Hidge Parkway
[Supplemantal Alloostion %o
Continne Widening and Tasing
of Curves)

iles County Line = Eaat
(daphaltia Conorate Surfaaing)

Between Bouts 81 and Route 11

YWeat of Salen

(Supplensntal Allosation for Hew
Congtrucsticn)

AMOURY

50, 000,

100, 000.

12,000.

*0,000.

200,000,

150,000,

450,000,

250,000.

75,000,

40,000,

40, 000.



3

s

116

117

119 &
221

122

220

31l

A60

460 &
219

460

COUNTY

' Roanoka

County &
City of
foanoke

FeanXlin

Roanoka

Boanoks

Bedfiord

RAoanokn

Crelg

Giles

dilse

Gilas

SALEM DISTRICY (CONTINUED)

DESCRIPTION

Hew Bridges aovar Carvine Orsak
{Qooperative Project with City
on Basis of 308 city and

50K State Funda)

Roanoke County lLipa = Bast
{Aupplsusntel illocetion 4o
Dontipue Resonairuotion)

Betwoesn Eouts 11 and WCL Roanoke
{Bupplementnl Alloastion +o
Reconstruct Gap st Route 581}

84f. Selem - Cave Spring, Inoluding
Conneotion to Route 221
{Supplamsntel Allocation for
Resconstrusilon)

SCL, Padford = Houte 24
{Regin Recongirucilon)

Soyth Roanoke « Somtih
{Supplamental dllooation for
Dal-laning)

YLt Nowaantila = West
{Asphaliie Conorets Surfacing)

Enst Hogas Stora = Eaab
[Supplemantal Allocation $o
fontinne Reccnstrgetion)

¥il figh Creek - Glen Lyn
(Laphaltls Comerets Surfasing)

Earrows - ¥eat
{Supplenental Allocation for
Reconatrustion)

23,000,

200,000,

50,000,

295,000,

73,000,

85,000,

40,000,

75,000,

20,000.

400,000,



SALEM DISTRICT (CONTINUED)

BOUTE COUNTY DESCRIPTION

460 Montgomery Caabris - Blsoksburg
(fupplamantal Allocation for
Pukl-laning)

444 Roanoke Batwesn ELL. Roancks and villament
Potetourt & (Begin Dual-laning)
Bedford

Total, Rural Primary Syetem Oonstruotion

1962~563 Jalen Digirict Total

AMIURT
$ 200,000,
‘“’,ml
$ 3,260,000,

BL3,269,962,




LYRCHBURG DISTRICE

yania {Supplenentel Alloamtion)

AMOUNT
¢ity Streat Funde (Mileage Pasig) = $ 547,657.
Urban Pedersl-aild (Bxolusive of Planping) = 245,885,
Matohing Urban Federal-sid = 238, 30%.-
{(Rural Primery-$1%3,000. ,
Prelizninary Eoginesring (Interetate = 1:29?. 159,299.
Rural Prissry=$665 313.; =
Righta of Way %Int-rltlta - 11:9*1. 677,259,
Few 8igna and Signale = 49,000,
. {Urhan =f 5,618.)
Plaaning (Hural Primery= 32,217.) = 39,653,
{Intersatate = 1,818,)
Total = $ 1,957,063,
EOUTE COUNTY DBSCRI PTION
INTERSTATZ 3SYSTEM
. CONSTRUCTION
64 Helson Aduguste Couniy Line - 5 103,B&5.
' Albemarle Connty Line
{Bupplemental Alloantion)
Total, Interstats System Construstion 3 103,845,
PRIMARY SYSTEM
AURAL CONSTRUCTIION
15 & Charlotts Eeyaville By-Pasa § 423,000.
60 (Supplementul illceatica)
29 Pittayl=- - Chatham By=Poaa V5,000,



LYNCHEURG DISTRIOT (OONTINUED]

ROUIE OQUNTY DESCRIFTION AMoyRY
29 Cazpbell Lynahbturg - Aouth $ 100,000,

(Supplamental Allocstion to
!ltl?d Dual-laning to Alrport
Rosd

25  Asherst Alt. Houte 29, North of Lynohburg - 400,000,
Horth
(Begin Dual-laning)

29 Rolacp . Levingston - North 260,000,
(Bagin Dual-laning)

294 & <Camphall Batwasn L:unhﬁurg GCorporats 250,000,
29 Limits and Route 297

{Supplemental Allocetion for New

Construotion)
40 Charlotte Between Esyavilles und Oharlotte 1ioa,000,

Court Houme
(Pariial Allosatlen for
Renonstruotion of Sectlions)

41 Hltteyl- Danville - Horthwasd 745,000,
vanis {8upplemontiel Allosation %o
continus Heconstruction)

{5 funberlend Faraville « North 44,000,
(Aephaltic Conorete Surfacing)

47 Oharlotte Betweeni Droakee Branch and 75,000,
Rogte 360D
{Supplesental Alloaation for
Raaonatrection)

48 Enlifax Betwaen Yivgiline and Mesklepburg B5,000,
Joeunty Line
(Supplemsntal Allocation for
Reconatruation)

Al Pittayl- Weaat Danville - West 30,000,
vania (Inpplementnd Allocation to
Continda Curb wnd Gutter and
Pavoment Widening)



“f

8

EL

79

&0

60

)50

450

460

Pltsayd-
Tania

Pl btayl-
*auim

Hiteyl-
ranin

Cherlotia

Puckingham

Buskingham

Appomattox
& Heleon

Aalifax

Canpbull &
Appopatioz

Appomattox

LYNCHBU STH IRUSD
DESCRI PTION

Danvrills -~ Znat
{(Asphaltie Consrete Surfacing
on S4o0tiona

¥,0.5L, Denville = Route %1
{Bapplomantal Allosstion for
Dual-lening)

West Danvillas - YWast
(Gapplexental Allosation to
Continue Dual-lmning to
Henry Oouniy Line)

Batwesn Route 47 (Drakea Eranch)
and Boute 40 in Eeysville
{Supplemanisl Allocation for
Reconatruotion)

Route 13 {Sprousss Cornar) -
Buckingham Court Houss
{Asphaltic Conerste Surfscing)

Route 24 (Mi. Rush) - Wesi
{hephaltic Conorete Surfacing)

New Bridge over Junss River and
Chesapaake & Ohlo Railway ot

Bant Sreek

{Supplemantal Allocetion foz
Reaconstraotion)

Bestwaesn Route 304 and ¢lover
{Suapplamentel Allacation for
Dual-laning)

Eant Rouie 501 « Eamt
{Continue Dual-lening)

Town of Appowntiox
(Supplenenianl dllosation for
Curt and Guttay, Sidewslk and
Street Widenlng)

AMOUNT
§3,000,

130,000.

175,000,

75,000,

33,000,

26,000,

200,000,

273, 00D,

300, 000,

35,0040,



. LINCHBURG DISTRICT {GONTINUED)
BOUTE  GCOUNTY DESCRIPTION ANOUT

501 Halifax Steunton River Bridge = South 3 115,000,

{Supplemanial Alloomiion)

Total, Rurel Prisary Sysism Construotion $ 3,720,000.

1962-6] Lynchburg Distriet Totel $ 5,790,907,




RIGHNOND DISTRICT

AMOURY
city Street Yunde (Milesge Busia) = $ 841,617,
Urban Federai-eid (Exclusive of Flenning) = 630,828,
Matohing Urtan Fedesral-ald = 125,414,
(Raral Primary=$136,666.) , 639,036,

Prelininary Engineerisg iy ierstate = 302,370, 79

Bural Primery=3 849,517.) 2.245. %88,
Rights of Wey iInt‘rltltl = 1,395,471.) - $EE
New 8Sigus and 3ignalas = 5%,000.

{Urban g 14,867.)
Flanning Eaurﬂ Primarys A1.717.) = 269,092,
Interatata = 212,508.)
Total = 3 5,029,375,
HOUTE COUNTY DESCRIPTION
INTRESTATE STSTEM
CONSTRULTIO
64 Clty of Riohmond - Weat $ 8,000,000, .
- Richmond %
Heanrino
Connty
8z Megklenburg North Caroilna State Lina - 4,136,018,
Horth
Total, Interatate Sysitam Commtrugilon $12,136,014,
PRIMARY SYSTEM
RURAL CONSTRUCTION

1 Arunsvick ottoway River - South $ 88,000,

Anphaltliz Concreie Surfaeing
on Seopiions)



10

10

10 &
161

1%

33

40

47 &

49

AS

24

&0

BICEMOND DISTRIOY {CONTIKUED)

COmHN

goocchland

Chamterfield

Cheatarfield

Oheagteriiald

Maoklunburg

Hew Eant

ILunenburg

Mscklsnburg

Hotioway

Hanover

Brunswick

Renrisa

IESCRIPTION

Oecrges Tavars - Wext
{3upplenental Alloscation to
Continue Improvement}

Rew Bridge over Appemetiox Rivexr
&t Hopawall _ ,
(Supplemsntal Allocation)

Routa 1 - Tust
{Aephaltic Conorsts Surfwoing
on Bsctlona)

End of Four-lans Pavansnt Hear

Mefuirels Hosplital Enirance - South

(Supplensntal Allocation for Duila
laring)

Horth Clarkaville - (harlotta
County Lins
{8upplemental Alloowtion}

Hatwann Wazt Point and Ronta 168
{(Supplemental Alloostion for
Four-laning}

¥ictoria - Kanhridge
{Supplemsntal Alloestion %o Widen
and Surface with Asphaltio
Qonoxeta)

Tewn of cheow City
{Supplenmantal Allooationm for Hew
Overpass over Southern Hsilway)

Eatwsan Creaws and The Fallas
(upplamentnl Alloegtion for
Reocnatruction of Seotiona)

Betwesan Houte 9% and Routs 301
{Resendition)

Lawrsanosvills By-Fass
{Suppilsasntal Allocation)

Interasction with Conneistion %o
Route 64 Interchange :

ANOURY

75,000,

225,000,

32,000.

100,000,

255,000,

310,000,

20,000.

75,000,

40,000.

75,000,
225, 000.

50,000,



BOUTE  COUNTY
79 Hanovay
137 Lunenborg
136 - Charles
ity &
Prince
Gsorge
360 Cheaterfisld
J40 Hanover
460 Nottoway
4580 Dinwiddie

RICHMOND DISTRICT (CONTINUED)

DESCRIPTION

Between BEcuts 1 and Route 95
{Supplemental Allogation for
Hew Conatrustign)

Esnbridge - Routw 138 ad

Lafeong Cornsr

{Supplamantal Alloomtion for
Reoonstruction)

Bridge over Jamas River Near

Hopawell
{supplemental Allcomtion)

Gap Datween Richmond apd
Amalia County Lina
{Supplemenial Alloomtion)

Yeat Famunkey Rivar Bridgs -~ Weat
{Gontinue Dusl-laning)

Toat Dirwiddle County Line -

Yoot

(Supplamenteal Allcoation o
Centinus Reocnatruciioy)

Woest Butharlend - Went
{(Aspheltic Qoncrate Surfacing)

Totel, Rural Primery Systea Construailon

1962-63 Eiochmond District Tokal

$ 10,000,

1“.“‘“-
430,000,

500,000,

#15,000.

225,000,

m' mu-

$ 3,280,000,

320,443,293,




SUFFOLE DISTRIOT

AMOUNT
rity Atraat Punds {Mileage Baainm) = $ 2,335,717,
grban Federal-aid (Exclusive of Planping) o 1,568,064,
Matohing Urban Tederal-pld » T84, 032,
Bural Primary=$ 8%,300.
Prelininery Rngineering [In“"““ Ay I 664,933,
Rursl Primary=§ 386,%80. 1.990.5616.
Righia of Wey EInt-r:tuti - 1,6&#:53&.; ) +990,
Rew Signe end Signele = 78,000,
Urhen =$ 33,818, _
Planning (Buoral Drimary= 44 ,884.) » 324,971,
Interotats ® 244,269,
Totrl = $ 7,766,413,
ROUTE  COUNTY ESCRIPTION
;HTEEB!ATE SYSTEM
EgNBTHUGTIﬂE
64 Clty of Betyeon Routa 58 (Virginie $ 5,000,000.
Norfolk Beash Botlevard) and Granbdy
Stireat
{Eupplensntsl Aliocation}
64 Olty of Hawport Hewsm - Went 5,000,000,
Newport {Supplemental Allooaatinon)
Raws &
James City
&k York
Countien
264 Norfolk Bower's Eill - Entrance 2,949,843,
County & Horfolk~Portamenth Tunnel
city of {Supplsmentel Allocation)
Foriemouth

Totixl, Interstete System Construaction 313,949,843,




ROUTE  COUNTY DESCRIPTION
PAIMARY SYSTEM
 RURAL OONBTRUOTI

1) ¥orthampton Bayview - North

(Gupplamsntal Alloasatizn to
Continus Dual-laning)

17 York Harris Orove {(Route 704} - Fast
(Supplemental Allocation for
Dusl-lsning)

58 Hansemond Suffolk - Maguolia
' {Supplamsntal Alloontion for

8 Soxthampion Freanklin - Courtland
{Supplomental Alloestion)

%0 James City West Williamgburg - Vest
{Supplementsl Allcoation for
Beponatruction)

166 Norfolk Bridge over Bouthern Bramod
Elisabath Biver
(2eppiensntal Allooation)

166 Prinosss Route 1) (Piemond Eprings) -
Aane Bogte &0
(Supplansntal Allooation for
Pual-laning)

168 Horfolk. Boute 64 - Routs 145 et
: Qreat Bridge
(Begin Dual-lening)
238 Ielw of Ssuth Windsgor - South
Tigkt (Goatinue Resonsiruction)
Teatel, Rural Primary 3ysten Construoticn

1962-6) agttnlk Distriat Total

§ 500,000,

250,000,

200,000.

173,000,

70,000,

275,000,

274,000,

325,000,

$0,000,

l

‘ I'lnu'mnl

$23,816,355.




FREDERICESBURG DISYRICT

AMOUNT
¢ity Street Funds (Milenge Basin) = 3 47,888,
¥rban Pederal-aid {Exclugivé of Planning) = 31,180.
Entehing Urban Federpl-aid = 13,590,
Rural Priusry=$104,166.) = 126,587,
Preliaipazy Engizesring EInturatlte - 82,821. .98
Rueral Primarys=$377,049.) _
Righta of Way f:ntontnjt.- = 220,058, .407,107.
New Sigrs and Signals = 25,000,
Urben 3 713)
Planning {Rural Primarys= 31,219.; - 56, 966,
Interatate = 33,034,
Total = $ 1,210,718,
ROUTE  COUNTY DESCRIPTION
IHTERATATE SYSTEM
CONETRUCTION
95 Stefford, Prinae William County Line - $ 2,000,746,
Spoteylvania South
& Oaroline {Supplemental Allooation)
Total, Inferotate Systen Convtruotion 3 2,000,746,
PRIMARY SYSTEM
CONSTRULCTION
l Caroline gzz:;:lrlnll Gounty Line - L ] 44,000,
(Asphaltie Comerats Surfsoing)
Alt, Spoteylvania Route 208 - 5.C.L. Fredesricketurg 25,000,
1 (Aspheltiia Conerste Surfscing

on North Bound Lane)



2k
201

14

17

17

33

200

200

FREDERICKSBURG DISTRICT (CONTINUED)

SOUNTY
txroline

Stafford

Spoteylvania

Spotaylvenia

Yantmorsland

Teasinorsland

King &
Quaen

Glouosater

Carclinea

King
¥illliam

Middlasax
Eorthunbay-
iand

Horthnabey-
lund

DRACRIPPION

BEoute 30 = North
{Asphaltio Conorete Surfwcimg)

Fredericksbtury -~ Easmt
{Aophaltic Ooncrete Surfacing)

Relocation of Int. Hontem 3 and
20 at ¥ilderoees Run
{Supplemontal Allocation,
Fraderiokaburg Distriok's Sharve)

Weat Frederioksturg - West
{Bupplemental Allocation o
Continue Reconatruotlon)

King George County Line = East
(fuppismentel Alloestion for
Reconatrustion of Sestions)

Boute 347 (Westmoraland Sitate
Purk) - Wamt
{anghaltlc Ocnorsta Surfasing)

Bridge and Approaches Burnt Mill
Cresk West of Ronte 33
{Supplamantal Alloocation for
Reoonsiruation)

Ark Post Offlee - North and Bomth
{dsphaltis Conerete Burracing)

Hount Orask - Warsa Oresak
{Suppleasntsl illocation for
Reconstruotion)

Betwesn Mangohlank and Ceniral

Garage

{Supplemsntal Allocation for
Regonstrustion)

Yillags of Dalitarille

{8 mental fllocation for
¢urd and Outier, Sidewalk and
Yidening)

Wldomioo Chureh - Norih and South
(Supplemental Allooatiom for
Eeccnetruotion of Seociicns)

Tipers Bridge over Greomt Wicomive
Biver
(Replass Dack on Drav Hpan}

AMOTET
65,000,

27,000,

50,000,

300,000.

130, 000.

25,000,

14,000,

123,000,

5,000,

30,000,

100,000,

50,000,



PREDERICXSBURG DISTRICT (CONTINDRD)

BROUTY  QOUNTY DESCRIPTION
208 Sjoteylvanis Betwoen Spoteylvania fourt

House and lLowiez County Line
(Reaondltion Seectione}

30 King Soath Potomac River Bridge -
george Seuntih

{Continus Ducl-loning)

360 Tagazx Went Brays Fork - West
: {Partinl Alloostion to
Widan and Surface Two Oapx
with dsphaltis Conoretes)

0 Yagex & Downing Bridgxe and Approtohas
Richmond st Tappahannook
(Supplamantal Allocation)

Total, Eural Primary System Constructicm

1952-63 Freaderioksburg Disirict Totml

ANDYRT
$ 50,000,

950,000,

$0,000.

200,000,

I

$ 2,500,000,

$ 3,711,464.




LPEPFE STRI

¢ity Strest Tunds (Milemge Basis) =

Urban Fedsral-ald (ixclusive of Pluaning) =

Hatanl
{Inslu:!

Preliminary Enginesaring

Rights

frban Federal-ald =
ng Arlington County's 50¥)

{Rural Prin-r:-slas,uuo.; -
{Interstats = 519,405,

of way (Bural Primary=$1,363,909.}) »

{Intarstate

- 3,246,282,

¥ew Signe apd Bigaals =

{(tUrban =3 16,566,
Plsnping Enurnl Primary= 43,79l.) =
Interatatse = 247,179,
Toitel =
ROUTE COURTY DESCRIPTION
INTRERATATE SYSTEIM
OTI0ON
& Prince Petwewnn Qalzesville and
Fiiltiam, Thaodore Roosevelt Memorisl Eridge
Fairrax & {(8upplenantal illocation}
Arlington
97 rairvrfax & Woodbridge - North end South
Prince {Supplemantal Allooation)
¥illiam
493 Dity of Capito]l Beliway
{014 Alexendyia {(Supplemsninl Allcestion)
413)  A&Feipiay
goandy

Total, Intersiats Systam Construciicon

AMOUNT

542,940,
V42,789,
558,466,

‘“,‘0’-
4,910,101,
104,000,

307, 936.

¥,410,727.

———e

5,000,000,

3,547,180,

2,000,000,

§ 13,5%7,7180.




BOUTE COUNTY
1 Yalrliax
1 Fairfax
p X Prince
¥illimm
JE Orangs
20 '
& Fluvanne
T8 Loudaun
13
1s Prinos
William
17 Fagquisr
W Pauquisr
20 Orange
28 Frinee
Yilliam

CULPEFER DISTR CONTINUE

DESCRIPLION
IMARY SYSTEM

RUBAYL, COMSTRUCTION

Netwasn Pann-Dew and Snake HIL1
{Supplemsntal Allooation for
¥idening to 8ix Lanep)

Aybtla Tallsy Area
{Correctlion of Drainage)

Inprovensnt of Interseciion of
Routes 1 und 123 at Woodbridge
{Supplemnental Alloeation)

Eslocation of Intersectiion st

¥ildernsas Run

{Supplemental Allogation, Gulpapay
Diptrioct's Share)

Tewgt Fork Union - Fest
{Supplenantal Allocsiion for
Reoconatrunation)

Laselturg Dy-Pans
{Pariin) Allocation freonm
Rouds 7 40 Aouts 1Y Porth)

Loudoun Zounty Line - Sputh
(Asphaltio Conorets gurtanini]

North Stafford County Lins = Bsalaton

{Bupplemsntal Allosation)

Baaleton - Qpal
{Continue Reconstruotion)

Barbouraville - Horth
{Supplamental Alloantion for
Reconatruoiion)

Fokesville Dy-Pass - South
(Contizus RAsoonstruotion}

140,000,

40,000,

7G,000.

30,000,

60,000.

125,000,

16%,000.

335,000,

24,000,

100,000,



294

123 &k
v
123
21

340

Fuiriuz

Culpeper

Alhemarlie

Albsagrls

Albemarle

airfnx

Falrfax

Rapphennook

CULFEPER DISTRICT {CONTINUED)

DESCRYFIION

North Mokepgville - Nopth ]
{Supplemental Allocation}

Hear Hanasens Park

(Supplemental Alloceatlion for
Left~-turn Lanes ot Interssction
Routes 1901 end 616)

South Oentravills = Route &b
(Supplemantal Alloomiion for
Waw Construstion)

Scuth Julpsper - Scuth
{Supplementel Alloention for
Rescnatruction at Hospital

Intrenas)

South Charlottearille = Bouth
(Supplemantal Allocatlon %o
cantimue Eeconstrustion)

North Cherlottasvilles - Horth
{centinus Dusl-laning)

Charlsttnavillis Py-Fusa
{Supplemwntal Alloomtion, Fron
Route 250 Rest to Routs 29 Soush}

Interchuangs st Tysons Coraer
{Pertial 4lloostien)

MaLexn PY-Frons
{Buyplensnisl Alloowiion)

Reponstraction at Hessisw
Soroar

Yoot Virginig State Lina .
Maryland 2tate Line
(Asphaltic Conarete Burfxeing)

140,000,

35,000,

&0, 000,

1‘“,“‘“‘0

300,000,

200,000.

230,000,

400, 000,

4%,000.

175,000,

#,000,



QULPEFRR DISTRICT (CONTINUED)

ROUTE  COUNTY DESCRIPTIOM AT
sz Ioitiea giidge and Approwches Houih Anna § 35,000.
ver
(Supplamental Allogation for Rew
Bridgs)
Total, Rarsl Primary Syatss Construotion: $ 3,000,000,
1962=563 Oulpsper Distrios Total B 22,968,307,

URBAN FEDERAL-AID PROJECTS

Kot ineluded in above Rural Alloastions
(To be financad 508 Urban Faderal-aid
and 30% State Matohing)

30 Arlington Betwsen Theodors Hoosavelt § 200,000,
Memorial Bridge ezd Oourt
Housa Road
{supplementnl Allosstion
for Reoomstruetion to 3ix
Lanea Divided)

120 Arlington Betweaen North Upland Strest 230,000,
- and Cheain Eridge
(Supplemantal Alloaation
for Reconstruction te Four
Lanas Divided)

120 Arlington Betwaan South Joyne Eireat 118,286,
and Eoute 1
(Supplemental Allcoation
far Hecoastiruziion o0 Four
Lanes Diviged)

130 Ariingtion Botwesn Route 29 & 211 and 200,000,
Hook Spring Road, Horih of
Reuta 209
{Supplesental Allocstion
for Redonsatraotion to PFour
Lanes Divided)

Total w 3 748,286,



STAUXTON DISTRYCZ

AEOTrL
City Street Funds (Milasgs Basia)} = $ 532,482,
Urbar Federal-nid {(Exolusive of Planning) » 236,01%,
Matching Urbtan Tedernl-pld = 114,009,
{Rural Primary=$108,333.) |
Prelininary Enginesring {Intorstats = ﬁj!:ﬁll. 843,943,
(Rural Primary=) 482,694.) .
Rights of Way {Tatevatate = 1"‘?:g13' 1,970,507,
dow Signe snd Signals » 39,000.
{“““ ..‘ ’;3“&]
Planning {Rural Primsrys 32,517.; = 264,639,
Intersinte o 228,57],
Total » ’.IU&.WL
EOUTE COUNEX SCRIPTION
gORSTRUCTION
64 Allesghany Clifton Yorge = Wesgt $ 35,000,000.
{Supplemental Allocatian)
[ Fradorisk & Route 21 - Eemt 3,000,000,
Warran
f RBoakbridge & Botstourt County lLina - Rorth 1,000_000.
Augusta {Supplemsnial idllocation)
81 Rockinghan Earrisonduzg By~-Funs = Morth 1,000,000.
and South
(Supplemental Alloaation)
[+ rrederick, Wizchester - Norih and Bouwth Z,939,086.
Yarcen & {Bupplemental Allocation)
Shansndosh

Total, Intasystate Systen Counstryuotion $ 18,93%,086.




ROUTE  COUNTY

3

b L

39

42

20

139

211

256

Rockdngham

Rookbridgs

Bnth

Shanandorh

Rookinghan

Froderiok

Alleghany

Mage

Adugusia

STATRTOR DISTRICT !GDHTIHUEDI

DESCRIPTION

FRIMARY SYSTEM
RURAL CORSTRUCYION

Eust Harriamonburg - Eaat
{Bupplamsntnl Alloecation to
Qontirue Duesl-laning)

In doghen - South
{Supplemeninl Allocation for
Reconstruction, Including
curb and Gutter)

Top of Werm SHorings d¥ountslin - Zast
(Anphaltio Ocuocrste Surfaecing)

Botwesan Voodetook and Columbia

Farnacw

{(Supplemeniel Allosation %o
continde Resonatrustsion)

Routa 260 Mear Timbervilile -

Broadway

{(Supplemintal Allooation for
Four-laning)

Test Hayflield Posi OFficea -

Yant Qore

(Supplementsl illcestileon to
Continue Reoongiruction)

Route 60 - Routa 111
(Asphaltic Conorets Surfacing)

¥eoat Rappabannook County Line -

Yaut

{Supplomental Alloeation for
Rwoonetruetion)

Detwesn Routs 11 spd Grottoss
(Bagin Reconstruction)

750, 000,

25,000.

25,000,

45,000,

200,000.

300, 000,

m,unﬂ-

300,000,

250,000,



STAURTON DISTRICY {CORTINUED

ROUTE QOUNIY DRSCRIPTION
276 Auguata Batwesn Roskinghem Jcuniy Lins

‘and Routa 24556 at Wayers Cave
{Reconatruot Oap)

340  Clarke Berryvilla - Wast Virginia State
Line .
{Asphaltin Concrata Burlfsoing

22 Fredariok Winohasrtey - Wast
{(Supplezantal Allcooation for

Tusl-lening)
Totel, Hural Primery Systen Construction

1962-67 Staunton Distrint Total

] 80, 0040,

300, 000.

% 2,600,000,

$ 19,343,687,




